with the relevant financial ratios calculated at the floor price and the cap price and shall be made available to the SME

platform of BSE Limited (“BSE SME”, referred to as the “Stock Exchange”) for the purpose of uploading on their website

for further details kindly refer to chapter titled “Terms of the Issue” beginning on page 228 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company proposes to utilise the Net Proceeds towards funding the following objects:

Sr. No. Particulars
Amount

(₹ in) Lakhs

% of Gross

Issue

Proceeds

1.   To Meet Working Capital Requirements 2,100.00 [●]

2.   General Corporate Purposes^ [●] [●]

Net Issue Proceeds [●] [●]

^To be finalized on determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the ROC. The amount utilized for

general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds of the Issue.

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter’s Group before the Issue is as under:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre-issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Mahendra Ramabhai Patel   2432800 24.33 2432800   17.76

2.  Dipak Padmakant Pandya 2432800 24.33 2432800   17.76

3.  Mita Dipak Pandya 2415800 24.16 2415800   17.63

4.  Varsha Mahendra Patel 2415800 24.16 2415800   17.63

5.  Harshal Mahendra Patel 10000 0.10 10000   0.07

Total – A 9707200 97.07 9707200 70.86

Promoter’s Group

6.  Suhani Swapnil Patel 20000 0.20 20000 0.15

7.  Pinal Mahendra Patel 10000 0.10 10000 0.07

8.  Twinkal Sagarkumar Paneliya 10000 0.10 10000 0.07

Total – B 40000 0.40 40000 0.29

Public

9. 2 Public 252800 2.53 3952000 28.85

Total-C 252800 2.53 3952000 28.85

Total (A+B+C) 10000000 100.00 13699200 100.00

*Rounded off

SUMMARY DERIVED FROM THE RESTATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following information has been derived from our Restated Financial Information as at / for the Financial Years ended

March 31, 2022, March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2024, and as at / for the nine months ended September 30, 2024:

19 | P a g e

 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr.

No.
Particulars

For the period / year ended

September

30, 2024

March 31,

2024

March 31,

2023

March 31,

2022

1.  Share Capital 1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00

2.  Net worth 3,541.90  3,226.64  2,408.03  1,806.88

3.  Revenue from operations 4,539.59  11,703.45  10,148.70  6,184.32

4.  Profit After Tax 333.89  818.61  601.15  258.00

5.  Earnings Per Share – Basic & Diluted  3.34  8.19  6.01  2.58

6.  NAV per Equity Shares 35.42  32.27  24.08  18.07

7.  Total Borrowings  733.44  1,225.41  639.59  18.18

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

There are no pending Litigation against our Company nor against our Promoter or Directors of the company except

mentioned below:

Amt. (₹ in lakhs)

 Nature of Cases  No. of Outstanding Cases Amount in dispute/ demanded to

the extent ascertainable

Litigations against the Company

Criminal litigation  Nil Nil

Other Litigation Nil Nil

Total Nil Nil

Litigations filed by our Company

Criminal Litigation 1 90.00

Other Litigation Nil Nil

[…]

a
 %

 o
f

(A
+

B
+

C
)

C
la

ss
 (

E
q

u
it

y
)

C
la

ss
 (

e
g

:
Y

)

T
o

ta
l

N
o

.
(a

)

A
s

a
 %

 o
f

to
ta

l
sh

a
re

s
h

e
ld

 (
b

)

N
o

.
(a

)

A
s

a
 %

 o
f

to
ta

l
sh

a
re

s
h

e
ld

 (
b

)

(A)
Promoters &

Promoters Group
8 9747200 0 0 9747200 97.47 9747200 - 9747200 97.47 0 97.47 0 0 0 0 9747200

(B) Public 53 252800 0 0 252800 2.53 252800 - 252800 2.53 0 2.53 0 0 0 0 252800

(C)
Non-Promoters-

Non-Public

(C1

)

Shares underlying

DRs
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(C2

)

Shares held by

Employee Trusts
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Total (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Grand Total 61 10000000 0 0 10000000 100.00 10000000 - 10000000 100.00 0 100.00 0 0 0 0 10000000

Note:

1. C=C1+C2

2. Grand Total=A+B+C

59 | P a g e

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter’s Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Mahendra Ramabhai Patel   2432800 24.33 2432800 17.76

2.  Dipak Padmakant Pandya 2432800 24.33 2432800 17.76

3.  Mita Dipak Pandya 2415800 24.16 2415800 17.63

4.  Varsha Mahendra Patel 2415800 24.16 2415800 17.63

5.  Harshal Mahendra Patel 10000 0.10 10000 0.07

Total – A 9707200 97.08 9707200 70.86

Promoter’s Group

6.  Suhani Swapnil Patel 20000 0.20 20000 0.15

7.  Pinal Mahendra Patel 10000 0.10 10000 0.07

8.  Twinkal Sagarkumar Paneliya 10000 0.10 10000 0.07

Total – B 40000 0.40 40000 0.29

Public

9. 2 Public 252800 2.53 3952000  28.85

Total-C 252800 2.53 3952000 28.85

Total (A+B+C) 10000000 100.00 13699200 100.00

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the

Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held#

% of Pre-issue paid

up Capital*

1.  Mahendra Ramabhai Patel   2432800 24.33

2.  Dipak Padmakant Pandya 2432800 24.33

3.  Mita Dipak Pandya 2415800 24.16

4.  Varsha Mahendra Patel 2415800 24.16

Total 9697200 96.98

*Rounded off

# The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation

and there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Red Herring Prospectus.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten days

prior to the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held#

% of Pre-issue paid

up Capital*

1.  Mahendra Ramabhai Patel   2432800 24.33

2.  Dipak Padmakant Pandya 2432800 24.33

3.  Mita Dipak Pandya 2415800 24.16